General Description
The MAX3550/MAX3551/MAX3553 evaluation kits (EV
kits) simplify evaluation of the MAX3550/MAX3551/
MAX3553 broadband dual-conversion tuner ICs. They
enable testing of the devices’ performance and require
no additional support circuitry. The EV kit’s signal
inputs and outputs use SMA connectors to facilitate the
connection of RF test equipment.

For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Ordering Information
PART TEMP RANGE IC PACKAGE
MAX3550EVKIT 0°C to +70°C 48 QFN-EP*
MAX3551EVKIT 0°C to +70°C 48 QFN-EP*
MAX3553EVKIT 0°C to +70°C 48 QFN-EP*
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C75, C77, C87,
C88
4
0.1µF ±10% (0603) capacitors
Murata GRM188R71E104K
C76 1
10µF ±10% tantalum capacitor
(C case)
AVX TAJC106K016
C95 1
0.1µF ±10% (0805) ceramic
capacitor
Murata GRM21BR71E104K
C96 1
0.015µF ±5% (0805) ceramic
capacitor
Murata GRM2195C1H153J
C97 1
0.22µF ±10% (0805) ceramic
capacitor
Murata GRM219R71E224K
C98 1
0.068µF ±10% (0805) ceramic
capacitor
Murata GRM21BR71H683K
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C2, C50–C55,
C57, C59,
C62–C68, C78,
C82–C86
22
1000pF ±10% (0603) ceramic
capacitors
Murata GRM188R71H102K
C6, C70–C74 6
100pF ±5% (0603) ceramic
capacitors
Murata GRM1885C1H101J
C7 1 Open
C45, C60 2
47pF ±5% (0603) ceramic capacitors
Murata GRM1885C1H470J
C56 1
8200pF ±10% (0603) ceramic
capacitor
Murata GRM188R71H822K
C61 1
120pF ±5% (0603) ceramic capacitor
Murata GRM1885C1H121J
C69 1
820pF ±10% (0603) ceramic
capacitor
Murata GRM1885C1H821K
*EP = Exposed paddle.
SPI and QSPI are trademarks of Motorola, Inc.
MICROWIRE is a trademark of National Semiconductor Corp.
Purchase of I2C components from Maxim Integrated Products,